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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092

ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2025


TELECOM TOWERS UNDER BSNL


2092  SHRI R. GIRIRAJAN:


Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the BSNL has more than 50 per cent of the total Telecom towers in the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of landline and mobile subscribers with BSNL in the country, State-wise; and

(c) whether the BSNL has taken any proactive steps to increase its mobile subscriber base as well as the Wi-Fi connections and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(DR. PEMMASANI CHANDRA SEKHAR)


(a) As on 30.11.2025, total telecom towers in the country are 8,45,331 out of which BSNL towers are 68,029.

(b) The details of subscribers in the country for various Telecom Service Providers including BSNL as collected and published by TRAI from time to time are available on its website
(https://www.trai.gov.in/release-publication/reports/telecom-subscriptions-reports).

(c) BSNL has taken several steps to improve its mobile subscribers as well as Wi-Fi connections such as, expansion in network coverage and infrastructure, engaging extensive channel partners on PAN-India basis to increase SIM sales, offering competitive & affordable tariff etc.
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